# OP \$390.00 1208216

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2016

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Continuing Education Center, Inc.	FORMERLY Rockhurst University Continuing Education Center, Inc.	05/26/2016	Non-Profit Corporation: KANSAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Graceland College Center for Professional Development and Life-Long Learning, Inc.
Street Address:	6900 Squibb Road
City:	Mission
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66202
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MISSOURI

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1208216	PADGETT-THOMPSON	
Registration Number:	1611590	KEYE	
Registration Number:	2705074	PADGETT THOMPSON	
Registration Number:	2749686	NATIONAL SEMINARS GROUP	
Registration Number:	3564439	STAR12	
Registration Number:	3735462	SEMINAR TRAINING AND REWARDS	
Registration Number:	3679555	STAR12 SEMINAR TRAINING AND REWARDS	
Registration Number:	3989433	STAR12 ENTERPRISE LEARNING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4062642	THE WOMEN'S LINK YOUR LINK TO PERSONAL A	
Registration Number:	4066303	CAREER FOCUS	
Registration Number:	4295210	THE MANAGER'S MINUTE	
Registration Number:	4323390	WOMEN'S CAREER LINK	
Registration Number:	4480690	THINKING INSIDE THE BOX	
Registration Number:	4587694	ON-SITE +PLUS	
Serial Number:	86443246	NST INNOVATE & EDUCATE FOR RESULTS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0364

900390997

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164602400

Email: tiffany.schwartz@dentons.com,anita.hansen@dentons.com,trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz
Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70013980-000001 (008795)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/tiffany I schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Graceland College Center for Professional Development - MO evidence of merger#page1.tif source=Graceland College Center for Professional Development - MO evidence of merger#page2.tif source=Graceland College Center for Professional Development - MO evidence of merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0365



# N00050569 Date Filed: 6/24/2016 Jason Kander Missouri Secretary of State

# Articles of Merger Nonprofit

(Submit with filing fee of \$10.00)

Pursuant to the provisions of the Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations certify the following:

	Center for Professional Development and Life-Liration A	Missouri Charter#	Parent State
The Continuing Es			. Variati
Name of Corpo	ducation Center, Inc.	Missouri Charter #	of Kansas  Parent State
rising by corpo	, and b	ALEBOO WEE SOFTWARE TO THE	
ad	and a C	Missouri Charter#	of Parent State
Name of Corpo	ranon C	Missouri Charter #	rarent state
	and that the above namedGrace	and College Center for Professional Developme	ent and Life-Long Learning, Inc. Charter No. N00050
is the surviving corp	poration. Name of	Corporation	Missouri Charter #
Please attach the pla	an of merger. See Attachment A.		
-	~		
	bers was not required, please chec	•	
		plan of merger was approved by	a sufficient vote of the board of director
or each or the	above-named corporations.		
If approval by mem	bers/shareholders was required for	or Corporation A, the Plan of Me	erger was submitted to a vote at a meeti
	reholders of the above-named cor		
PLEASE COMPLE		1	
(1) Number of men	nberships/shares outstanding:	Number o	f votes for and against the merger by cl
Class	Number entitled to vote	Number voting for	Number voting against
Common	1	1	0
		<del></del>	
<del></del>			<del></del>
***************************************		***************************************	
(2)   State by che	cking here that the number cast fe	or the plan by each class was suff	ficient for approval by the class.
Class	Total Number of undisputed	Luotae caet for the plan	
£1.088	Total Number of undisputed	voices east for the plan	
	·		
	·		
***********			
***********	***************************************		
		(Diana soo hayt wano)	
		(Please see next page)	
Name and address to re	eturn filed document:	(Please see next page)	
A 1a1a - a - Cita		(Please see next page)	
Name and address to review Name: Abby Sit	zmann	(Please see next page)	
Name: Abby Sit	zmann		

Corp. 39 (11/2008)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0366

70.	the members/shareho PLEASE COMPLET	olders of the above-named corporate $(1)$ or $(2)$ .	ions, and at such meeting the	f votes for and against the merger by class:
	Class Common	Number entitled to vote 1,000	Number voting for 1,000	Number voting against 0
	<u>Preferred</u>	1,000	1,000	0
	(2)  State by check	king here that the number cast for	the plan by each class was suf	ficient for approval by the class.
	Class	Total Number of undisputed ve	otes cast for the plan	
4c.	meeting of the memb PLEASE COMPLET (1) Number of memb Class	ers/shareholders of the above-name E (1) or (2).	ed corporations, and at such ma	erger thereafter was submitted to a vote at a setting the following votes were recorded:  If votes for and against the merger by class:  Number voting against
	Class	Total Number of undisputed v		
5.	Was approval of the subsection 1 of section			oard required pursuant to subdivision (3) of all was obtained by checking here.
6.	Was approval by shar converting the shares	reholders required? <b>\(\mathbb{K}\)</b> Yes I of each merging corporation. See		a statement as to the manner and basis of
7.	mary. (Please attack There are no ame	effected amendments or changes in chamendments.)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	rporation and those are attached to this sum- and the articles of the surviving corporation
8.	The effective date of	this document is the date it is file	ed by the Secretary of State of	Missouri unless a future date is otherwise
	indicated: Effective	e at 11:59 p.m. Central Time on June 3  (Date may not be more tha	0, 2016  n 90 days after the filing date in this t	Office)
			lease see next page)	w. ···

Corp. 39 (11/2008).

		e in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section	5/5,040, RSM0,
1 DIM 101	Sheri Brown	Secretary of Graceland College Center for Professional Development and Life-Long Learning, Inc.	0/26/14
Aumorized signature	Printed Name	Title	Date f
	Chad Braymer	Executive Vice President of The Continuing Education Center, Inc.	5/26//
Authorized signature	Printed Name	Title	Date
Authorized signature	Printed Name	Title	Date

Corp. 39 (11/2008)

MO041 - 01/25/2013 Wolfers Kluwer Online

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0368